Listed on: 6.5.2016 Court No. 7 Item No. 37

SECTION XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 12494 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from official translation)

AHAMMED ALI HAJI

.....Petitioner

Versus

T.A. VAHAB & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate on 23rd April, 2016 against the judgment and Order dated 04.04.2016 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in F.A.O. No. 100 of 2016.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matter above-mentioned is tagged with SLP(C) Nos. 12042-12043 of 2016 entitled **ADV. U. ABDUL SHUKOOR AND ANR.** vs **T.A. VAHAB AND ORS. ETC.**

as both are arising out of common order.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR