```
ITEM NO.37
                           COURT NO.7
                                                      SECTION XIA
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12042-12043/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2016
  in FAO No. 94/2016 and FAO No. 95/2016 passed by the High Court of
  Kerala at Ernakulam)
  ADV. U. ABDUL SHUKOOR AND ANR.
                                                       Petitioner(s)
                                    VERSUS
 T.A. VAHAB AND ORS. ETC.
                                                       Respondent(s)
  (With appln. (s) for deletion of parties in the array of parties
  and exemption from filing O.T.)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 12494/2016
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., Interim Relief and
  Office Report)
  Date: 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
                      Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. K.
Mr. Shinoj K.Naraynan, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Prem, Adv.
Mr. Basant R., Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M.Prem, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Ni
                      Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
                      Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
 Mr. P.A. Ahmed, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
               for exemption from filing
  Application
  official translation is allowed.
 Application(s) for deletion of name
 respondent No.11 in S.L.P. Nos.12042-12043 of
                                                              2016
 are allowed.
  Issue notice.
  Until
        further orders,
                              status quo,
  today, shall be maintained by the parties.
  (Neetu Khajuria)
  Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)
  Court Master
```