# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.415-416/2016 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS.12042-12043/2016

ADV. U. ABDUL SHUKOOR & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

#### VERSUS

#### T.A. VAHAB AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) / Mr. R. Sathish, Adv. Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos.12042-12043/2016

Mr. R. Sathish, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in Contempt Petition Nos.415-416 of 2016, submits that he is representing all the contesting respondents in the special leave petitions. Service of notice on the contesting respondents in the special leave petitions therefore may be treated as complete.

List these matters for final disposal in the first week of September, 2016.

### Contempt Petition C) Nos.415-416/2016

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.12042-12043/2016.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master

(Asha Soni) Court Master